508 236 1960

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Texas Instruments Holland B.V. Kolthofsingci 8, 7602 EM Almelo, Netherlands Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 27, 2006 x Assignment Merger Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Security	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Sensata Technologies Holland</u> , <u>B.V.</u> Internal Address:							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHMENT A (1 PAGE) ached?							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Baumann	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Internal Address: Sensată Technologies, Inc. Street Address: 529 Pleasant Street MS B-1	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 							
	8. Payment Information							
City: Attleboro State: Massachusetts Zip: 02703 Phone Number: (508) 236-3314 Fax Number: (508) 236-1960	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number20=0670							
Email Address: <u>rbaumann@sensata.com</u> 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name <u>Russell F. Baumann</u>							
Signature	 Date							
Russell E. Baumann Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shoe	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents: 7							

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0718

CH \$120.00 200670 10944403

PAGE 1 OF 1

UNITED STATES

ATTACHMENT A

PATENTS

.....

NO.	-COUNTRY	TYPE	APPEICATION	APPLIC. DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT	TTLE
A42305	U\$	NAT	10/944,403	9/20/2004			PRESSURE CLOW PLUG FOR A DIESEL ENGINE
A12414	US	NAT	11/224,088	9/13/2005			PRESSURE-MEASURING GLOW
	US	NAT		11/5/1997	6,079,265		METHOU FOR ATTACHING AND INSULATING RESISTORS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 27th day of April, 2006 ("Effective Date"), BY AND BETWEEN Texas Instruments Holland B.V., a Netherlands company, with its principal office at Kolthofsingel 8, 7602 EM, Almelo, Netherlands ("Assignor"), AND Sensata Technologies Holland, B.V., a Netherlands company, with its principal office at Amsteldijk 166, 6th Floor, 1079 LH Amsterdam, Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a joint owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under those United States patents identified and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignce as owner of the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuationsin-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TI Sensors_Patent Assignment in USA (TI Holland-Joint)_(11065334_1) (2).DOC

Execution Copy 042706

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0720

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS HOLLAND B.V.

By:_

Name: Ian William Caxton Spencer

Title: Supervisory Director

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0721

ъ,

- ..

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

> SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES HOLLAMP, B.V. //

By:__ N

Name FON BLASCO

Title Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0722

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

NO.	COUNTRY	TYPE	APPLICATION		PATENT NO.	GRANT	TILE.
A42305	UŞ	NAT	10/944,403	9/20/2004			PRESSURE GLOW PLUG FOR A DIESEL ENCINE
A42414	U\$	NAT	11/224,088	9/13/2005			PRESSURE-MEASURING GLOW
	US	NAT		11/5/1997	6,079,265	<u> </u>	METHOD FOR ATTACHING AND INSULATING RESISTORS

TI Sensors_Patent Assignment in USA (TI Holland-Joint)_(11065334_1) (2).DOC

Execution Copy 042706

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 07/31/2006